(iv) The decision of the Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality shall be final and 
binding on the bidders. 

Performance Guarantee (PG), Penalty and Liquidity Damages  

23. The empanelled bidder shall furnish performance guarantee in form of bank 
guarantee amounting to Rs. 75,000/-(Rupees Seventy five thousand only) with three 
year validity during signing of agreement/contract at Oulgaret Municipality.  

Return of PG:  

24. The PG shall be returned after the successful completion of the contract period.  

Forfeiture of PG:  

25. PG shall be forfeited in the following cases unless decided otherwise by the